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FOR: City of Novi Zoning Board of Appeals ZONING BOARD APPEALS DATE: September 12, 2017
REGARDING: 1103 East Lake Dr, Parcel #50-22-02-126-001 (PZ17-0040)

BY: Larry Butler, Deputy Director Community Development

I.  GENERAL INFORMATION:

Applicant

Theodore Andris

Variance Type
Dimensional Variance

Property Characteristics

Zoning District: General Business

Location: South of Fourteen Mile Road and East of East Lake Drive
Parcel #: 50-22-02-126-001

Request

The applicant is requesting a variance from the City of Novi Zoning Ordinance
Section 5.4 for a proposed 49 square foot variance for the 466 loading area, 515

square feet required.
This property is zoned General Business (B-3).

II. STAFF COMMENTS:

Ordinance requires 10 square feet for every front foot of building.

Ill. RECOMMENDATION:

The Zoning Board of Appeals may take one of the following actions:

1. I move that we rant the variance in Case No. PzZ17-0040, sought by
, for
because Petitioner has shown practical

difficulty requiring

(a) Without the variance Petitioner will be unreasonably prevented or limited with respect
to use of the property because

(b) The property is unique because

(c) Petitioner did not create the condition because
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(d) The relief granted will not unreasonably interfere with adjacent or surrounding
properties because

(e) The relief if consistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance because

(f) The variance granted is subject to:

1
2
3.
4

2. 1 move that we deny the variance in Case No. Pz17-0040, sought by

for because Petitioner has not shown
practical difficulty requiring

(a) The circumstances and features of the property
including are not unique because they
exist generally throughout the City.

(b) The circumstances and features of the property relating to the variance request are
self-created because

(c) The failure to grant relief will result in mere inconvenience or inability to attain higher
economic or financial return based on Petitioners statements that

(d) The variance would result in interference with the adjacent and surrounding properties
by,

(e) Granting the variance would be inconsistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance
to

Should you have any further questions with regards to the matter please feel free to contact me at
(248) 347-0417.

Larry Butler
Deputy Director Community Development
City of Novi



e ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION
CITY OF NOVI
Community Development Department
(248) 347-0415

For Official Use Only

cityofnovi.org

ZBA Case No. PZ‘? - OO "lo Z/BA meeting date qux‘a\mbay IZ? Zm

Check# Include payment with cash or check written to "City of Novi"
TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT - PLEASE PRINT

***Please submit one original full set of all documentation relevant to the appeal plus 14 additional complete sets.

Applicant's Name Theodore S. Andris, P.C. Date July 31, 2017
Company (if applicable) Theodore S. Andris, P.C.

Address* 24901 Northwestern Highway, Suite 411 City Southfield

State Mi Zip code 48075 *Where all case correspondence is to be mailed
Applicant's E-mail address tandrispc@att.net

Phone number 810.354.2460 Fax humber

Request is for;

= Residential - Vacant property X Commercial L Sighage
Address of subject ZBA case 1103 E. Lake Drive Zip code 48375
Cross roads of property Fourteen Mile Road and East Lake Drive
Sidwell number 50-22- 02-126-001 May be obtained from Assessing Department (248) 347-0485
Is the property within a Homeowner's Association jurisdiction2 i Yes 1] No
Zoning (Please circle one) [T R-A MR- [ R-2 [ R-3 [ R-4 T RM-1 [ RM-2
VT B I N 12 " RC F7ic¢ T1Cc1 B3 Other

Property owner name (if other than applicant)

Does your appeal result from a Notice of Violation or Citation issued? | Yes E3| No

Indicate Ordinance section(s) and variances requested:

1. Section 5.4, Loading & Unloading  Variance requested 515 SF Loading Req; 466 SF Prov;Need 49 SF Variance
2. Section 5.4, Loading & Unloading  Variance requested Located in Front yard setback; Need front setback vay:
3. Section Variance requested

4, Section Variance requested

Please submit an accurate, scaled drawing of the property showing:

a. All property lines and dimensions correlated with the legal description.

b The location and dimensions of all existing and proposed structures and uses on property.

c. Any roads, easements, drains, or waterways which traverse or abut the property and the lot area and setback.
d Dimensions necessary to show compliance with the regulations of this Ordinance.



State the practical difficulties which prevent conformance with the Zoning Ordinance requirements (attach separate sheet
if necessary):
See attached letter.

Describe any unique circumstances regarding the property (i.e., shape, topography, etc.) which are not common to other
properties in the area and which prevent strict compliance with the Zoning Ordinance:

See attached letter.

There is a five (5) day hold period before work/action can be taken on variance approvals.

SIGN CASES ONLY:

Your signature on this application indicates that you agree to install a Mock-Up Sign ten (10} days before the scheduled ZBA meeting. Failure to
install a mock-up sign may result in your case not being heard by the Board, postponed 1o the next scheduled ZBA meeting, or cancelled. A
mock-up sign is NOT to be the actual sign. Upon approval, the mock-up sign must be removed within five (5) days of the meeting. If the case is
denied, the applicant is responsible for all costs involved in the removal of the mock-up or actuat sign (if erected under violation) within five (5)
days of the meeting.

City of Novi Ordinance, Section 3107. - Miscellaneous

No order of the Board permitting the erection ot a bullding shall be valid tor a pernod longer than one (1) year, uniess a bullding permit for such
erection or alteration is obtained within such period and such erection or alteration is started and proceeds to completion in accordance with
the terms of such permit.

NO orger o1 Tne Boara permitning a use or a pullamg or premises snail pe valid 10r a peroa ionger tnan one-nunared ana eignty [ 1sV) aays
unless such use is established within such a period; provided, however, where such use permitted is dependent upon the erection or alteration
of a building such order shall continue in force and effect if a building permit for such erection or alteration is obtained within one {1} year and
such erection or alteration is started and proceeds to completion in accordance with the terms of such permit.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE:
The undersigned hereby appedls the determination of the Building Official / Inspector or Ordinance made

Construct new home/building Addition to existing home/building
Acceyuilding Use Sighage X Other
- r
%%‘0 /z"t»(WA_/QL_ &~/ —17
/7 Applicants Signature / o w.47 ¢ /2 Date
Property Owners Signature Date

DECISION ON APPEAL
Granted Denied

The Building Inspector is hereby directed to issue a permit to the Applicant upon the following items and conditions:

Chairperson, Zoning Board of Appeals Date

w



SEIBER KEAST ENGINEERING, LLC
ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS

Clif Seiber, P.E. 100 MainCentre, Suite 10
Patrick G. Keast, P.E. Northviile, Ml 48167
Azad W. Awad Phone No. 248.231.9036

E-mail. cs@seibereng.com
August 7, 2017

City of Novi

Zoning Board of Appeals
45175 W. Ten Mile Road
Novi, M1 48375

Re:  Driftwood Bar & Grill, JSP 17-0007

Board Members:

The following information is provided in response to the Review Standards Dimensional
Variance check list.

Standard 1

Shape of lot, environmental conditions and abutting property are not applicable to the requested
variances.

Standard 2

Not Self-Created
The current loading area location and size has existed since 1949 or before. The hardship was

created when the City of Novi adopted their Zoning Ordinance. The hardship is not self-created.

Standard 3

Strick Compliance

Eliminating the existing loading area will disrupt the kitchen operations and cause the loading of
supplies to be carried through the dining room and bar area.

Standard 4

Minimum Variance Needed

Since the loading area already exists and has been located at its present location for over 68
years, approval of the existing loading area is the minimum variance required to maintain
operations.

Standard S

Adverse Impact to Surrounding Area

In order to mitigate the view of the loading area, a 6-foot high screen fence is proposed on the
site plan. No adverse impact to the surrounding area is foreseen.



Zoning Board of Appeals
August 7, 2017
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Sincerely,

SEIBER KEAST ENGINEERING, LLC

Clif Seiber, P.E.

Cc: Theodore Andres
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